
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4438
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2012
MODERNISATION OF CANAL SYSTEM OF BHADRA
Vishwanath Shri Adagur H

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Planning Commission has granted the extension of time for completion of modernisation of the canal system of Bhadra Reservoir Project in Karnataka recently; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, including the time frame for completion of the project?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES & MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRI VINCENT H. PALA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) Planning Commission has granted extension of time for completion of Modernisation of canal system of Bhadra Reservoir Project in Karnataka. As per the above extension, the scheme is to be executed as per approved outlays in the State plan and should be completed during 2012-13, i.e., by March 2013.
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